Linao National High School is committed to provide its Senior High School students the 
opportunity to undergo the work immersion program to help them acquire the necessary 
skills, values and competencies that will prepare them for future employment. 

3. Attached is the list of One Hundred Two (102) Senior High students who will undergo a 10-
day Work Immersion program. 

4. The Work Immersion will commence upon approval of the Memorandum of Agreement. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Finding the terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Agreement to be in order and

[...]

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Tuguegarao City Goverrunent and the Linao National 
High School to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) to define the terms and conditions 
governing the implementation of the said Work Immersion Program and to make the same legally 
binding; 

WHEREAS, a total of one hundred two (102) students shall undergo ten (10) day Work 
Immersion under the said program; 

WHEREAS, after deliberation during a joint committee meeting convened for the purpose, 
the Committee on Education and the Committee on Rules, Laws and Ethics found the request to